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HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch

Non-Resident 908 7,537 1,095 9,220 187 1,683 20.59% 22.33%

Resident Job Corps 1,261 17,894 1,828 32,734 567 14,840 44.96% 82.93%
All Other 13,142 88,662 14,200 96,219 1,058 7,558 8.05% 8.52%

Resident Subtotal 14,403 106,556 16,028 128,953 1,625 22,398 11.28% 21.02%

Total 15,311 114,092 17,123 138,173 1,812 24,081 11.83% 21.11%

*  WSCH estimate based on max hours for positive attendance courses.

Change % Change

De Anza College Summer 2008 and 2007 Enrollment Comparisons *
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By Ethnicity (Resident Only, Job Corps Not Included): 

 



De Anza College Enrollment Report 18-Jul-08

Resident Only, No JC

De Anza College

2007M 2008M Increase % Increase

HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch

San Jose East of 880, Alviso, 
Milpitas, Fremont, Union City, 
Newark, Hayward, East Palo Alto

Cupertino, Sunnyvale, Los Altos, 
Mountian View, Palo Alto, Los 
Gatos, Saratoga

San Jose Other, Santa Clara, 
Morgan Hill, Gilroy, Campbell

All Other Areas

5,374 38,379 6,006 42,316 632 3,937 12% 10%

4,264 27,268 4,506 29,120 242 1,852 6% 7%

2,825 18,753 3,018 20,356 193 1,604 7% 9%

679 4,263 670 4,427 -9 164 -1% 4%

De Anza College

2007M 2008M

Increase % IncreaseJul 20 2007 Jul 18 2008

HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch

1 First-time Student

2 First-time Transfer Student

3 Returning Student

5 Continuing Student

Y K-12 Special Admit

Total

1,560 5,868 1,997 6,853 437 985 28% 17%

1,830 11,512 1,871 12,018 41 507 2% 4%

2,677 17,000 2,506 16,028 -171 -972 -6% -6%

6,009 47,150 6,629 53,392 620 6,242 10% 13%

1,066 7,133 1,197 7,928 131 795 12% 11%

13,142 88,662 14,200 96,219 1,058 7,558 8% 9%

De Anza College

2007M 2008M Increase % Increase

HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch

NonFHDA F Visa Holders

Immigrants with an AP, AY, ASY, PA, 
PR, or RF Status

Other Visa Holders

US Citizens

Total

1 2 -1 -2 -100% -100%

301 2,524 273 2,178 -28 -346 -9% -14%

650 4,327 639 4,449 -11 122 -2% 3%

12,190 81,809 13,288 89,593 1,098 7,784 9% 10%

13,142 88,662 14,200 96,219 1,058 7,558 8% 9%

Enrollment Status

Location / Zip Code Group

Student Type

18-Jul-08

De Anza College

2007M 2008M Increase % Increase

HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch

Day Sections

Evening Sections

10,838 71,574 11,530 75,835 692 4,261 6% 6%

3,643 17,088 4,198 20,384 555 3,296 15% 19%

Time of Day



2007M 2008M

% Increase07/20/07 06:05 AM 07/18/08 08:41 AM

Sections
Unduplicated 

Headcount Est Wsch Sections
Unduplicated 

Headcount Est Wsch Sections
Unduplicated 

Headcount Est Wsch
DA 897 15,311 114,092 1,014 17,123 138,173 13.04% 11.83% 21.11%

Estimated WSCH

College Total

2007M 2008M

Sec
Crse 

Enr
Est 

Wsch
Est 

FTES Sec
Crse 

Enr
Est 

Wsch
Est 

FTES
DA

AS

BH

CA

CB

IC

LA

PE

PS

SE

SS

ST

55 3,822 19,056 424 96 6,845 33,802 751

46 917 5,343 119 68 1,266 6,904 153

68 1,374 5,853 130 78 1,523 6,498 144

117 2,669 12,902 287 138 2,926 14,778 328

82 1,578 8,237 183 79 1,646 8,657 192

145 3,163 15,821 352 145 3,160 15,994 356

94 2,258 5,493 122 101 2,445 6,524 145

76 2,466 13,494 300 79 2,618 14,284 318

43 940 8,769 195 40 890 8,960 199

113 3,948 16,767 373 114 4,382 18,827 418

58 1,569 2,358 52 76 2,167 2,946 65

By Division

Source:  FHDA Research

18-Jul-08RUN DATE:

RBA166 Report Methodology

All Sections

2007M 2008M

Estimated WschFTEF Est Prod Estimated WschFTEF Est Prod
D
A

AS

BH

CA

CB

IC

LA

PE

PS

SE

SS

ST

Total

#
#
#
#
#
#

12.9 1,478

#
#
#
#
#
#

23.1 1,462

#####
8.5 631

#####
11.6 593

#####
10.3 569

#####
12.0 548

#
#
#
#
#
#

16.6 779

#
#
#
#
#
#

19.4 762
#
#
#
#
#

20.9 394

#
#
#
#
#

20.4 425
#
#
#
#
#
#

39.2 403

#
#
#
#
#
#

39.4 406
#
#
#
#
#

9.8 747

#
#
#
#
#

9.8 754
#
#
#
#
#
#

25.7 526

#
#
#
#
#
#

27.4 521
#
#
#
#
#

7.1 1,236

#
#
#
#
#

6.9 1,295
#
#
#
#
#
#

28.6 587

#
#
#
#
#
#

29.1 648
#
#
#
#
#

4.7 501

#
#
#
#
#

6.0 495
#
#
#
#
#
#
#

184.2 629

#
#
#
#
#
#
#

205.1 678

Section Count includes only sections with registered students.  FTEF and 
Productivity includes all sections.



Estimated WSCH
By Division

Source:  FHDA Research

18-Jul-08RUN DATE:

RBA166 Report Methodology

2007M 2008M % Increase

AS Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
BH Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
CA Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
CB Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
IC Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
LA Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
PE Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
PS Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
SE Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
SS Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
ST Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-

19,056 33,802 77%

3,822 6,845 79%

55 96 75%

  0%
5,343 6,904 29%

917 1,266 38%

46 68 48%

  0%
5,853 6,498 11%

1,374 1,523 11%

68 78 15%

  0%
12,902 14,778 15%

2,669 2,926 10%

117 138 18%

  0%
8,237 8,657 5%

1,578 1,646 4%

82 79 -4%

  0%
15,821 15,994 1%

3,163 3,160 -0%

145 145 0%

  0%
5,493 6,524 19%

2,258 2,445 8%

94 101 7%

  0%
13,494 14,284 6%

2,466 2,618 6%

76 79 4%

  0%
8,769 8,960 2%

940 890 -5%

43 40 -7%

  0%
16,767 18,827 12%

3,948 4,382 11%

113 114 1%

  0%
2,358 2,946 25%

1,569 2,167 38%

58 76 31%

  0%



Estimated WSCH
By Department

Source:  FHDA Research

18-Jul-08RUN DATE:

RBA166 Report Methodology

2007M 2008M

Increase07/20/07 06:05 AM 07/18/08 08:41 AM

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Num 
Sec Crse 

Enr
Est 

Wsch
Est 

FTES

Num 
Sec Crse 

Enr
Est 

Wsch
Est 

FTES

Num 
Sec

DA AS APRN

AUTO

MCNC

Total

BH BIOL

COOP

E S

ESCI

HLTH

HTEC

NURS

NUTR

Total

CA ARTS

DANC

F/TV

MUSI

P E

PHTG

THEA

Total

CB ACCT

BUS

CAOS

CDI

CIS

REST

Total

IC ARBC

FREN

GERM

HNDI

ICS

INTL

ITAL

JAPN

2 4 0 1 2 4 0 1

248 1,039 23 14 230 785 17 11 -18 -254 -6 -3

3,574 18,017 400 41 6,613 33,013 734 84 3,039 14,996 333 43

3,822 19,056 424 55 6,845 33,802 751 96 3,023 14,746 328 41

334 2,668 59 12 362 2,929 65 13 28 261 6 1

99 279 6 9 99 279 6 9

104 391 9 19 265 930 21 25 161 539 12 6

66 528 12 3 100 706 16 6 34 178 4 3

27 108 2 1 28 140 3 1 1 32 1 0

201 1,148 26 7 224 1,253 28 10 23 105 2 3

120 240 5 2 91 182 4 1 -29 -58 -1 -1

65 260 6 2 97 485 11 3 32 225 5 1

917 5,343 119 46 1,266 6,904 153 68 349 1,561 35 22

458 2,493 55 17 478 2,530 56 19 20 37 1 2

228 456 10 14 208 482 11 15 -20 26 1 1

293 1,242 28 14 324 1,361 30 16 31 119 3 2

233 875 19 14 310 1,172 26 20 77 297 7 6

15 30 1 2 -15 -30 -1 -2

122 607 13 4 150 664 15 5 28 57 1 1

25 150 3 3 53 289 6 3 28 139 3 0

1,374 5,853 130 68 1,523 6,498 144 78 149 645 14 10

665 3,143 70 17 680 3,301 73 22 15 158 4 5

423 2,122 47 13 475 2,373 53 14 52 251 6 1

804 2,777 62 56 876 3,241 72 60 72 464 10 4

90 638 14 13 194 1,324 29 21 104 686 15 8

517 3,542 79 15 568 4,007 89 18 51 465 10 3

170 680 15 3 133 532 12 3 -37 -148 -3 0

2,669 12,902 287 117 2,926 14,778 328 138 257 1,876 42 21

28 168 4 2 23 138 3 2 -5 -30 -1 0

65 390 9 3 75 450 10 3 10 60 1 0

47 282 6 3 68 408 9 3 21 126 3 0

4 24 1 1 25 150 3 2 21 126 3 1

582 2,572 57 36 562 2,473 55 32 -20 -99 -2 -4

164 799 18 5 142 685 15 5 -22 -114 -3 0

35 210 5 2 33 198 4 2 -2 -12 -0 0

88 528 12 3 90 540 12 3 2 12 0 0



2007M 2008M

Increase07/20/07 06:05 AM 07/18/08 08:41 AM

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Num 
Sec Crse 

Enr
Est 

Wsch
Est 

FTES

Num 
Sec Crse 

Enr
Est 

Wsch
Est 

FTES

Num 
Sec

DA

IC

KORE

MAND

PERS

SPAN

URDU

VIET

WMST

Total

LA ELIT

ESL

EWRT

JOUR

LART

RDNS

READ

SPCH

TWRT

Total

PE P E

Total

PS ASTR

CHEM

ENGR

MATH

MET

PHYS

Total

SE GUID

PEA

SIGN

SPED

Total

SS ADMJ

ANTH

C D

ECON

GEO

HIST

HUMI

PARA

PHIL

POLI

PSYC

SOC

68 408 9 3 94 564 13 4 26 156 3 1

84 504 11 4 105 630 14 4 21 126 3 0

17 102 2 2 21 126 3 2 4 24 1 0

330 1,910 42 14 351 2,013 45 14 21 103 2 0

1 6 0 1 -1 -6 -0 -1

37 222 5 2 27 162 4 2 -10 -60 -1 0

28 112 2 1 30 120 3 1 2 8 0 0

1,578 8,237 183 82 1,646 8,657 192 79 68 420 9 -3

142 568 13 6 94 370 8 5 -48 -198 -4 -1

565 2,935 65 24 647 3,325 74 28 82 390 9 4

1,203 7,188 160 53 1,187 7,102 158 50 -16 -86 -2 -3

57 238 5 4 71 461 10 4 14 223 5 0

34 340 8 2 44 440 10 2 10 100 2 0

266 457 10 17 264 442 10 16 -2 -15 -0 -1

178 562 12 8 203 623 14 12 25 61 1 4

661 3,305 73 25 631 3,155 70 25 -30 -150 -3 0

57 228 5 6 19 76 2 3 -38 -152 -3 -3

3,163 15,821 352 145 3,160 15,994 356 145 -3 173 4 0

2,258 5,493 122 94 2,445 6,524 145 101 187 1,031 23 7

2,258 5,493 122 94 2,445 6,524 145 101 187 1,031 23 7

188 940 21 3 197 985 22 3 9 45 1 0

338 2,792 62 14 363 2,949 66 15 25 157 3 1

53 346 8 2 56 337 7 2 3 -9 -0 0

1,706 8,625 192 54 1,850 9,351 208 57 144 726 16 3

32 128 3 1 -32 -128 -3 -1

149 663 15 2 152 662 15 2 3 -1 -0 0

2,466 13,494 300 76 2,618 14,284 318 79 152 790 18 3

12 6 0 2 11 6 0 2 -1 -1 -0 0

513 840 19 24 534 1,202 27 26 21 362 8 2

63 315 7 2 54 270 6 2 -9 -45 -1 0

352 7,608 169 15 291 7,483 166 10 -61 -125 -3 -5

940 8,769 195 43 890 8,960 199 40 -50 191 4 -3

57 256 6 6 30 141 3 5 -27 -115 -3 -1

350 1,604 36 7 366 1,676 37 7 16 72 2 0

257 1,379 31 11 374 1,891 42 14 117 512 11 3

620 2,480 55 14 651 2,604 58 14 31 124 3 0

47 188 4 1 46 184 4 1 -1 -4 -0 0

670 3,130 70 20 773 3,609 80 20 103 479 11 0

260 1,040 23 7 328 1,312 29 8 68 272 6 1

124 396 9 6 135 612 14 8 11 216 5 2

226 934 21 6 267 1,150 26 6 41 216 5 0

380 1,520 34 11 400 1,600 36 10 20 80 2 -1

657 2,640 59 17 698 2,792 62 15 41 152 3 -2

300 1,200 27 7 314 1,256 28 6 14 56 1 -1



2007M 2008M

Increase07/20/07 06:05 AM 07/18/08 08:41 AM

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Num 
Sec Crse 

Enr
Est 

Wsch
Est 

FTES

Num 
Sec Crse 

Enr
Est 

Wsch
Est 

FTES

Num 
Sec

DA
SS

Total

ST CLP

COUN

HUMA

Total

3,948 16,767 373 113 4,382 18,827 418 114 434 2,060 46 1

20 80 2 1 14 56 1 1 -6 -24 -1 0

1,349 1,443 32 52 1,918 1,950 43 69 569 507 11 17

200 835 19 5 235 940 21 6 35 105 2 1

1,569 2,358 52 58 2,167 2,946 65 76 598 588 13 18


